| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|---|---------------------|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | A. BUILDING: _ | | | R |
| | | MHL026-874 | B. WING | | | к 30/2018 |
| AME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | DDRESS, CITY, S | TATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| GAPEL | JNIT CARE SERVICE | SINC | | | | |
| | | | EVILLE, NC 28 | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (| | (VE) |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC | ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLET DATE |
| V 000 | INITIAL COMMEN | TS | V 000 | | | |
| | completed on May | int and follow up survey was 30, 2018. The complaint was take #NC00137990). cited. | | | | |
| | category: 10A NCA | sed for the following service C 27G .1200 Psychosocial ities for Individuals with ent Mental Illness. | | | | |
| V 500 | 27D .0101(a-e) Clie | ent Rights - Policy on Rights | V 500 | | | |
| | RESTRICTIONS A (a) The governing assures the implem G.S. 122C-65, and (b) The governing implement policy to (1) all instand abuse, neglect or e reported to the Cou Services as specifi G.S. 7A, Article 44; (2) procedure instituted in accord practice when a me present serious risk Particular attention neuroleptic medica (c) In addition to the | body shall develop and assure that: ces of alleged or suspected exploitation of clients are unty Department of Social ed in G.S. 108A, Article 6 or and es and safeguards are ance with sound medical edication that is known to k to the client is prescribed. shall be given to the use of | | | | |
| | each facility shall d that identifies: (1) any restri prohibited from use (2) in a 24-he | evelop and implement policy ctive intervention that is within the facility; and bur facility, the circumstances re prohibited from restricting | | | | |

OJ7Q11

| Division | of Health Service Re | egulation | | | FORM | APPROVED | |
|----------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: | CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | MHL026-874 | B. WING | | | R 30/2018 | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET AI | DRESS, CITY, S | TATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| | UNIT CARE SERVICE | SINC 2801 RA | MSEY STREE | г | | | |
| | | FAYETTE | EVILLE, NC 28 | 8301 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE | |
| V 500 | Continued From pa | ige 1 | V 500 | | | | |
| vision of F | restrictive intervent the restrictions of c 122C-62(b) and (d) identify: (1) the permi allowed restrictions (2) the indivic the client; and (3) the due p involuntary client w restrictive intervent (e) If restrictive intervent (e) If restrictive intervent (e) If restrictive intervent develop and impler compliance with Su which includes: (1) the design has been trained an competence to use provide written auth restrictive intervent renewed for up to a accordance with the NCAC 27E .0104(e (2) the design responsible for revi interventions; and (3) the estab appeal for the resol over the planned us This Rule is not me Based on record re failed to report to th Services (DSS) in t provided an allegat | dual responsible for informing rocess procedures for an ho refuses the use of ions. erventions are allowed for use he governing body shall nent policy that assures ubchapter 27E, Section .0100, nation of an individual, who nd who has demonstrated restrictive interventions, to norization for the use of ions when the original order is a total of 24 hours in e time limits specified in 10A | | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUF AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | CONSTRUCTION | | E SURVEY PLETED |
|--|---|--|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | A. BUILDING: | | | |
| | | MHL026-874 | B. WING | | | R 30/2018 |
| AME OF F | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | DDRESS, CITY, S | TATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| | INIT CARE SERVICE | SINC | MSEY STREET EVILLE, NC 28 | | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY STA | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF | CORRECTION | (X5) |
| PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC | FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | COMPLET DATE |
| V 500 | Continued From pa | ge 2 | V 500 | | | |
| | Response Improve completed by Quali revealed: - Date of Incident: C - "Incident Commer volunteers to organ center. Upon review we were in violation - "Describe the cau of what led to this in to organize and set Upon reviewing of t were in violation of - "To remedy this m compensated a mir payroll cycle for the policies before action person served will b for work perform fo and any services on (Person-Centered F (Psychosocial Reha hours." - Notification of the Registry was check - No documentation the incident. Interview on 05/30/ - She had complete exploitation allegati | nts: Consumer (client #42) ize and set up the Resource ving of the policy we determine of our policy." se of this incident, (the details ncident). Consumer volunteers up the Resource center. the policy we determine we our policy." atter the consumer will be nimum wage on the next ir time render. To review ons are taken. To ensure that be paid at least minimum wage r Agape Unit Care Services, utside the scope of their PCP Plan), during PSR abilitation) programmatic Health Care Personnel ted on the document. In the local DSS was notified of 18 QP #1 stated: ed the IRIS report for the | 9 | | | |
| | Interview on 05/30/ stated: - He was aware of t | 18 the Program Director | | | | |

OJ7Q11

If continuation sheet 3 of 5

| Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _ | | | E SURVEY PLETED | |
|---|---|--|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | MHL026-874 | B. WING | | | R 30/2018 |
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | DDRESS, CITY, ST | TATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| AGAPE (| JNIT CARE SERVICE | SINC | MSEY STREET EVILLE, NC 28 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| V 500 | Continued From pa | ige 3 | V 500 | | | |
| | | been stopped. e local DSS needed to be tions of abuse, neglect and | | | | |
| V 752 | 27G .0304(b)(4) Ho | ot Water Temperatures | V 752 | | | |
| | EQUIPMENT (b) Safety: Each fa constructed and eq ensures the physica visitors. (4) In areas of exposed to hot wat | 304 FACILITY DESIGN AND acility shall be designed, upped in a manner that al safety of clients, staff and of the facility where clients are er, the temperature of the atained between 100-116 t. | | | | |
| | failed to maintain th | et as evidenced by: ion and interview, the facility he water temperature between ahrenheit. The findings are: | | | | |
| | 10:10am revealed: - The hot water tem | 30/18 at approximately operature in the male the clients was 120 degrees | | | | |
| | stated: - He was not aware water temperature | the water temperature was | | | | |
| | | nstitutes a re-cited deficiency ted within 30 days.] | | | | |

OJ7Q11

PRINTED: 06/01/2018 FORM APPROVED

| Division of Health Service Regulation | | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|---|---|--|-------------------------------|----|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | MHL026-874 | B. WING | | R 05/30/2018 | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | | STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| AGAPE | UNIT CARE SERVICE | SINC | MSEY STREE EVILLE, NC 2 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLE | TE |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Division of H | ealth Service Regulation | | | | | |